HBC800 Series
E-Mobility 4kW DC/DC Isolated Bi-directional Power
Converter Module
Product Overview
HBC800 is a series of rugged, highly efficient, 4kW liquid-cooled, bi-
directional DC/DC power converters that convert 440-875Vdc high-side
input voltage into a 12Vdc or 24Vdc isolated low-side voltage,
supporting 12/24V battery configurations.

J201 J202 J101 J203
Coolant In Coolant Out
ORDERING GUIDE
Model
High-Side
Voltage
Low-Side
Voltage
(Nominal)
Output
Voltage(Operating
Range)
Low-Side
Current
Configuration Max. Output Power
800S12.4K0HBC
440-875VDC
14Vdc 9-16VDC 300A
Liquid Cooled 4kW
800S24.4K0HBC 28Vdc 16-32VDC 150A
Connections
Typical Application Diagram
HBC800 series power converter modules incorporate an isolated Dual Active Bridge conversion stage to achieve efficient performance and bi-
directional operation. This converter provides safety isolation between the high voltage input side and the low voltage side, including the 12Vdc or
24Vdc output side and CAN digital communication bus and hardware signals of J203 E-Mobility application specific hardware signals:
• J101: HV side connection; Amphenol Powerlok series PL082X-61-6, with HVIL.
• J201: Low-voltage side positive output connection (isolated from high voltage side); Amphenol Surlock series connector SLP P C 85
BSR0.
• J202: Low-voltage side negative output connection (isolated from high voltage side); Amphenol Surlock series SLP P C 85 BSB1.
• J203: Signal interface (isolated from high voltage side); 12-way TE Connectivity/DEUTSCH DT Series Housing: DTM04-12PB-L012
Contacts QTY 12: 0460-202-20141 provides access to hardware and digital communications/CAN bus.
Coolant In/Out Couplers: Legris (outer diameter 12mm)
HBC800 Series
4kW DC/DC Isolated Bi-directional Power
Calex Manufacturing Company, Inc. HBC800.A01.D14 3
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
General conditions for power converter module under test unless otherwise specified: Typical at TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and
nominal load conditions. The following specifications are organized by direction mode of power conversion
• Buck Mode: Input voltage applied to the high voltage side connector is converted to a low voltage side 12Vdc or 24Vdc (refer to ordering
guide) output voltage.
• Boost Mode: The DC voltage applied to the low side input is converted to a 440-875Vdc high-side voltage.
GENERAL OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditons Min. Typ. Max. Units
Output Power
See Derating Curves.
4000 W
Turn-On Overshoot Vout, typical 5  10 %
Parallel Operation Maximum 4 units   16 kW
BUCK MODE
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditons Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage Range 1 Operating Input Voltage Range 440 700 875 Vdc
Turn-on Voltage Default, ramping up 430  440 Vdc
Turn-off voltage Default, ramping down 400 410 420 Vdc
Input Current 700Vdc input, 4kW output   6 Adc
Input Fuse Must be provided externally by end user
Input Over Voltage Protection Latching; requires a power cycle to reset 885  895 Vdc
Efficiency
Vin = 700Vdc, Vo = 14.5V/29v (12V/24V
model); I nom =100A load current for 12V and
200A for 24V
96 %
12V OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS (800S12.4K0HBC MODEL)
Parameter Conditons Min. Typ. Max. Units
Initial Voltage Set point Set at factory  14.0  Vdc